Cleaner electricity • Local control • Competitive rates

NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD

THIS IS NOT AN ORDER

DATE ISSUED: November 8, 2023

SOLICITATION TYPE: Request for Proposals

RFP DEADLINE: October 12, 2023

PROJECT NAME: Desert Community Energy Community Choice Aggregation (CCA) Program

RFP SUBJECT: Marketing and Outreach Services

INTENT TO AWARD TO: Burke Rix Communications

AMOUNT: \$285,415.00

This is a notice of the intent of Desert Community Energy to award a contract. This notice constitutes compliance with the Request for Proposals and the Desert Community Energy's Procurement Policy & Procedures, Policy No. 22-01. Any protests concerning this proposed award must be filed with and received by Desert Community by 5:00 P.M. on November 16, 2023.

The protest must be submitted to DCE's Executive Director via certified mail using the following address:

Executive Director
Desert Community Energy
74-199 El Paseo, Suite 100
Palm Desert, CA 92260